

प्रो. (डॉ.) श्रीमंत कुमार दास Prof.(Dr).Shreemanta Kumar Dash डीन (अकादमिक) /Dean (Academic) भारतसरकार / Government of India स्वास्थ्य और परिवार कल्या णमंत्रालय /Ministry of Health and Family Welfare प्रधान मंत्री स्वास्थ्य सुरक्षा योजना /PMSSY अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान/ All India Institute of Medical sciences मंगलिगिरि, आंध्रप्रदेश/ Mangalagiri, Andhra Pradesh

dean@aiimsmangalagiri.edu.in

Phone-8518881795

ucan wantinsmangaragn reou.m

Date: 29-09-2023

AIIMS/MG/Dean/Certificates/2023/63

## **CIRCULAR**

Sub: Celebration of Gandhi Jayanti & Birth anniversary of Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri on 2<sup>nd</sup> October 2023.

Gandhi Jayanti & Birth anniversary of Lal Bahadur Shastri, shall be celebrated at 3<sup>rd</sup> floor, OPD block, AIIMS, Mangalagiri on 2<sup>nd</sup> October 2023. All employees & students are hereby informed to attend the program as per the schedule.

The program schedule is as follows:

S.No	Program	Time
1.	Paying Homage to Mahatma Gandhi & Lal Bahadur Shastri	10.00 AM
2.	Address by Dean(Academic), AIIMS, Mangalagiri	10.05 AM
3.	Speech on biography of Mahatma Gandhi by MBBS Student	10.10 AM
4.	Speech on biography of Lal Bahadur Shastri by B.Sc (N) Student	10.15 AM
5.	Poem recitation by MBBS student.	10.20 AM
6.	Administration of Swachhata Oath by Dr. Rama Mohan, Prof. Hospital Administration & Joint Medical Superintendent	10.25 AM
7.	Distribution of prizes to <b>5K RUN 2023</b> winners.	10:30AM
8.	Vote of thanks by Dr. Vineet Thomas Abraham, Medical Superintendent	10.35 AM

Dean (Academic) AIIMS Mangalagiri

## Copy to,

- 1. The President, AIIMS Mangalagiri.
- 2. The Director, AIIMS Mangalagiri.
- 3.Dean's/DDA/FA/SE/AO/HoDs of AIIMS Mangalagiri.
- 4.IT Cell for uploading on website
- 5. Guard File.